Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

Document Number: 38-07247 Rev. *P Page 11 of 17
 CY2304
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2304SXC-1 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) Commercial
CY2304SXC-1T 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2304SXI-1 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) Industrial
CY2304SXI-1T 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2304SXC-2 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) Commercial
CY2304SXC-2T 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2304SXI-2 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) Industrial
CY2304SXI-2T 8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) – Tape and Reel Industrial
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
X = 1 or 2
Temperature Range: X = C or I

Added Duty Cycle parameters for FOUT < 50.0 MHz for commercial and industrial devices.
*G 2906571 04/07/10 Removed parts CY2304SC-1, CY2304SC-1T, CY2304SC-2, CY2304SC-2T, CY2304SI-1,
CY2304SI-1T from the ordering information table.
Updated Package Diagram.
*H 3072674 10/27/2010 Corrected part number in all table titles (pages 3 to 5) from CY2304SC-X and CY2304SI-X
to CY2304SXC and CY2304SXI.
Removed “except t8” from Figure 7
*I 3162681 02/04/2011 Updated to new template.
*J 3204827 03/24/2011 Added duty cycle spec for 83.0 MHz output condition.
*K 4018186 06/10/2013 Updated Package Diagram: